

FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 

11-20-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

11-28-2001 

101902121 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type □ New License Assignment Resubmission (Non Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# 101821324 Security Agreement Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Merger Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party** Execution Date Month Day Year Windsor Acquisition, LLC 11/17/00 Formerly □ Corporation ☐ Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Tennessee Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Windsor Forestry Tools, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4520 Executive Park Drive Address (line 2) 36116 Address (line 3) | Montgomery Alabama State/County Zip Code City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Tennessee ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0938

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the f	first Receiving Party only.
-		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number (312) 321-4231
Name	Thomas L. Holt	
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document		
	including any attachments.	4
Trademark Appl Enter either the	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 🕍 ма e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	ark if additional numbers attached umbers for the same property).
Trademar	rk Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Number(s)
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #1		
Enter the total number of properties involved.		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: #23-1925  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to		
deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Name of P		November 20, 2001  Date Signed

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0939** 



11-20-2001

Thomas L. Holt 312-321-4231

E-mail: tholt@brinkshofer.com

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

"Express Mail" mailing label number: <u>EL398310824US</u>

Date of Deposit: November 20, 2001

November 20, 2001

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office The Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Resubmission of Change of Corporation Name:

From

Windsor Acquisition, LLC

To:

Windsor Forestry Tools LLC

Trademark: ROLL TOP Reg. No.: 1,957,317 Our File No.: 10804/7

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Resubmission of Change of Corporation Name;
- 2. Copy of originally submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet with PTO date stamp for a Change of Corporation Name, and copy of Secretary of State of Tennessee Articles of Amendment to the Limited Liability Company recording name change of corporation; and,
- 3. A return receipt post card.

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed. If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas L. Holt

TLH:pd Enclosures BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

NBC TOWER · SUITE 3600 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611·5599 www.brinkshofer.com FAX 312·321·4299 TELEPHONE 312·321·4200

SAN JOSE, CA INDIANAPOUS, IN ANN ARBOR, MI ARUNGTON, VA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0940 Br